types of health care facilities and services with no government restrictions in the US. This 
also includes Canadian insurance companies through their wholly owned subsidiaries.     

Losses Suffered As A Result Of Breach 

1. Loss of value of its investments in Canada 

2. Loss of business opportunities  

3. Fees and expenses of $ 4,700,000.00 Four Million Seven Hundred Thousand 

4. Loss of Goodwill 

5. Loss of Profits 

G. RELIEF SOUGHT AND DAMAGES CLAIMED 

The Investor claims damages for the following: 

1. A sum not less than U.S. $160,000,000.00 One Hundred Sixty Million United 
States Dollars in compensation for the damages caused by Canada’s failure to accord the 
Investor the minimum standard of treatment and in expropriating of its medical technology. 
These measures are inconsistent with its obligations contained in Part A of Chapter 11 and